Exception to Bid Contracts that Require Finance & Personnel Committee (11.20.2024)
Review of Waivers Granted in Accordance with Milwaukee City Charter Section 16-05-3-¢

# Department Vendor Name Contract Number Description Current Contract Value New Contract/ Amend $ Value Total Contract Value C°”"a°”A";’::'"E"‘ Begin Original Contract End Date Current Contract End Date | MW C"”"a“g::';e"dme"‘ End | \Vhat is being requested of F&P User Dept Attendee
System Innovators - A Division \r\clsagnf:r:;:seio?;frﬁ;}rztsxifttr‘:vgreérunmlj:r:)\itors Communication of
1 Treasurer of N. Harris Computer E14353 . 9 . ys_ . . $ 534,891.95| $ 328,000.00 862,891.95 N/A 12/31/2020 2/28/2029 N/A . Jim Klajbor
. for the iNovah Software in Use Within the City Waiver
Corporation )
Treasurer Office
VSC for Rebuild/Upgrade of Trane Water N/A Communication of Mark Gremmer
2 DPW:-Infrastructure Trane U.S., Inc. E20598 Cooled Centrifugal Chiller #3 (New Contract) $ 272,912.15 272,912.15 12/1/2024 N/A N/A 12/31/2025 Waiver Tom Tarkowski
Dept. of Emergency Medical Priority Consultants, Inc. VSC for ProQA Licenses, Training, Annual N/A Communication of Donnell Rushing
8 Communications dba Priority Dispatch Corp. E20638 Maintenance, Service and Support (New Contract) $ 234,396.50 Z3 SRC s 121112024 NIA NIA 12131/2029 Waiver Dir. Tony Bueno
N - Amanda Lewis
4 | Fire FirstWatch Solutions, Inc. E18937 VSC for FirstWaich Dashboard System $ 176,294.00 | $ 45,000.00 221,294.00 NIA 5/25/2027 5/25/2027 N/A Communication of Asst. Chief Joshua Parish
Software Annual Support and Maintenance Waiver -
Dr. Jeffrev Madison
) CentralSquare Technologies, VSC for Annual Maintenance for Records Communication of Dr. Jeffrey Madison
5 Fire LLC E19500 Management System (RMS) $ 185,000.00 | $ 34,060.00 219,060.00 N/A 3/31/2026 3/31/2026 N/A Waiver ATETER LTS
) Badger Truck and Auto Group, VSC for Ford F550 and Above Engine Repair, N/A Communication of Amanda Lewis
6 Fire Inc. E20652 Service and Ford/Sterling OEM Parts (New Contract) $ 250,000.00 22000000 121112024 NIA NIA 1113072027 Waiver Asst. Chief Joshua Parish
) . . VSC to Repair Body Damages to MFD Engine N/A Communication of Amanda Lewis
7 Fire Reliant Fire Apparatus, Inc. E20737 47 (New Contract) $ 166,262.00 166,262.00 12/1/2024 N/A N/A 11/30/2025 Waiver Asst. Chief Joshua Parish




